
Series Maturity Coupon Outstanding Par Amount Cumulative Total

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2053 6.50% 15,460,000.00                  15,460,000        

SF 2024‐2N 6/1/2054 6.25% 21,185,000.00                  36,645,000        

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2053 6.25% 18,690,000.00                  55,335,000        

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2054 6.25% 15,720,000.00                  71,055,000        

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2052 6.05% 9,075,000.00                    80,130,000        

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2048 6.00% 23,300,000.00                  103,430,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2048 5.91% 9,125,000.00                    112,555,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2040 5.89% 9,710,000.00                    122,265,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2044 5.88% 8,245,000.00                    130,510,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2043 5.88% 15,970,000.00                  146,480,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2041 5.76% 1,345,000.00                    147,825,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2038 5.74% 11,080,000.00                  158,905,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2039 5.73% 5,805,000.00                    164,710,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2033 5.70% 1,685,000.00                    166,395,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2036 5.69% 430,000.00                       166,825,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2030 5.68% 1,355,000.00                    168,180,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2033 5.68% 1,625,000.00                    169,805,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2036 5.67% 420,000.00                       170,225,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2032 5.67% 1,570,000.00                    171,795,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2032 5.65% 1,510,000.00                    173,305,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2035 5.64% 405,000.00                       173,710,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2034 5.64% 475,000.00                       174,185,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2031 5.63% 1,460,000.00                    175,645,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2030 5.62% 1,310,000.00                    176,955,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2031 5.62% 1,405,000.00                    178,360,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2034 5.58% 460,000.00                       178,820,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2035 5.57% 390,000.00                       179,210,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2029 5.56% 1,260,000.00                    180,470,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2029 5.53% 1,220,000.00                    181,690,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2034 5.52% 855,000.00                       182,545,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2033 5.51% 740,000.00                       183,285,000      

SF 2023‐1T 12/1/2053 5.50% 12,190,000.00                  195,475,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2034 5.47% 1,015,000.00                    196,490,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2033 5.46% 715,000.00                       197,205,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2028 5.46% 1,175,000.00                    198,380,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2039 5.44% 2,235,000.00                    200,615,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2032 5.44% 690,000.00                       201,305,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2033 5.42% 985,000.00                       202,290,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2028 5.40% 1,130,000.00                    203,420,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2032 5.39% 680,000.00                       204,100,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2033 5.37% 955,000.00                       205,055,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2027 5.35% 1,095,000.00                    206,150,000      

SF 2023‐2T 12/1/2026 5.32% 605,000.00                       206,755,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2026 5.32% 565,000.00                       207,320,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2035 5.31% 265,000.00                       207,585,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2031 5.30% 655,000.00                       208,240,000      

SF 2023‐2T 6/1/2027 5.29% 1,055,000.00                    209,295,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2031 5.25% 635,000.00                       209,930,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2035 5.25% 265,000.00                       210,195,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2025 5.23% 90,000.00                         210,285,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2030 5.21% 620,000.00                       210,905,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2034 5.20% 260,000.00                       211,165,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2026 5.17% 455,000.00                       211,620,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2026 5.17% 430,000.00                       212,050,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2030 5.16% 595,000.00                       212,645,000      
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Series Maturity Coupon Outstanding Par Amount Cumulative Total

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2055 5.15% 29,170,000.00                  241,815,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2034 5.14% 1,100,000.00                    242,915,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2032 5.13% 920,000.00                       243,835,000      

SF 2023‐1T 12/1/2032 5.13% 535,000.00                       244,370,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2050 5.10% 16,450,000.00                  260,820,000      

SF 2023‐1T 6/1/2032 5.10% 290,000.00                       261,110,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2033 5.09% 1,075,000.00                    262,185,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2032 5.08% 895,000.00                       263,080,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2029 5.07% 580,000.00                       263,660,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2027 5.06% 490,000.00                       264,150,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2033 5.04% 1,045,000.00                    265,195,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2031 5.03% 865,000.00                       266,060,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2027 5.01% 470,000.00                       266,530,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2029 5.01% 555,000.00                       267,085,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2052 5.00% 24,900,000.00                  291,985,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2045 5.00% 11,875,000.00                  303,860,000      

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2044 5.00% 6,565,000.00                    310,425,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2030 5.00% 1,115,000.00                    311,540,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2030 5.00% 1,100,000.00                    312,640,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2029 5.00% 1,080,000.00                    313,720,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2029 5.00% 1,065,000.00                    314,785,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2028 5.00% 1,050,000.00                    315,835,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2028 5.00% 1,035,000.00                    316,870,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2032 5.00% 1,025,000.00                    317,895,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2027 5.00% 1,020,000.00                    318,915,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2032 5.00% 1,010,000.00                    319,925,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2027 5.00% 1,005,000.00                    320,930,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2026 5.00% 990,000.00                       321,920,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2026 5.00% 970,000.00                       322,890,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2025 5.00% 960,000.00                       323,850,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2031 4.98% 835,000.00                       324,685,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2028 4.97% 510,000.00                       325,195,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2028 4.96% 535,000.00                       325,730,000      

SF 2023‐2N 12/1/2053 4.95% 38,505,000.00                  364,235,000      

SF 2023‐2N 12/1/2048 4.88% 19,900,000.00                  384,135,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2031 4.82% 1,955,000.00                    386,090,000      

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2054 4.80% 19,900,000.00                  405,990,000      

SF 2023‐2N 12/1/2043 4.80% 13,800,000.00                  419,790,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2050 4.75% 6,080,000.00                    425,870,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2030 4.75% 810,000.00                       426,680,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2030 4.72% 950,000.00                       427,630,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2030 4.72% 930,000.00                       428,560,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2030 4.71% 785,000.00                       429,345,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2048 4.70% 15,210,000.00                  444,555,000      

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2049 4.70% 11,790,000.00                  456,345,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2040 4.70% 5,490,000.00                    461,835,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2029 4.68% 760,000.00                       462,595,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2029 4.63% 735,000.00                       463,330,000      

SF 2024‐2N 12/1/2049 4.60% 29,885,000.00                  493,215,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2029 4.59% 915,000.00                       494,130,000      

SF 2024‐2N 12/1/2044 4.55% 23,000,000.00                  517,130,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2043 4.55% 11,015,000.00                  528,145,000      

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2044 4.55% 1,755,000.00                    529,900,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2037 4.55% 1,605,000.00                    531,505,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2029 4.54% 895,000.00                       532,400,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2036 4.50% 1,505,000.00                    533,905,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2028 4.49% 710,000.00                       534,615,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2028 4.49% 1,870,000.00                    536,485,000      

SF 2025‐1T 12/1/2027 4.46% 530,000.00                       537,015,000      

SF 2025‐1T 6/1/2028 4.44% 690,000.00                       537,705,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2027 4.41% 930,000.00                       538,635,000      



Series Maturity Coupon Outstanding Par Amount Cumulative Total

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2027 4.41% 925,000.00                       539,560,000      

SF 2024‐1T 12/1/2026 4.41% 905,000.00                       540,465,000      

SF 2024‐1T 6/1/2026 4.41% 100,000.00                       540,565,000      

SF 2023‐2N 12/1/2038 4.40% 6,240,000.00                    546,805,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2034 4.40% 1,305,000.00                    548,110,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2035 4.40% 715,000.00                       548,825,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2034 4.40% 485,000.00                       549,310,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2034 4.40% 425,000.00                       549,735,000      

SF 2023‐2N 12/1/2035 4.35% 905,000.00                       550,640,000      

SF 2023‐2N 6/1/2035 4.35% 875,000.00                       551,515,000      

SF 2025‐1N 6/1/2035 4.35% 695,000.00                       552,210,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2034 4.35% 470,000.00                       552,680,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2033 4.35% 415,000.00                       553,095,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2033 4.35% 155,000.00                       553,250,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2033 4.35% 150,000.00                       553,400,000      

SF 2023‐2N 12/1/2034 4.30% 840,000.00                       554,240,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2033 4.30% 400,000.00                       554,640,000      

SF 2025‐1N 12/1/2034 4.30% 195,000.00                       554,835,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2032 4.30% 145,000.00                       554,980,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2032 4.30% 130,000.00                       555,110,000      

SF 2023‐2N 6/1/2034 4.25% 810,000.00                       555,920,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2032 4.25% 390,000.00                       556,310,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2031 4.25% 125,000.00                       556,435,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2032 4.20% 545,000.00                       556,980,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2032 4.20% 375,000.00                       557,355,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2031 4.20% 115,000.00                       557,470,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2038 4.15% 5,095,000.00                    562,565,000      

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2039 4.15% 3,770,000.00                    566,335,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2031 4.15% 585,000.00                       566,920,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2031 4.15% 365,000.00                       567,285,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2046 4.13% 12,780,000.00                  580,065,000      

SF 2024‐2N 12/1/2039 4.13% 9,960,000.00                    590,025,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2030 4.13% 110,000.00                       590,135,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2030 4.13% 105,000.00                       590,240,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2031 4.10% 570,000.00                       590,810,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2031 4.10% 335,000.00                       591,145,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2029 4.10% 100,000.00                       591,245,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2029 4.10% 100,000.00                       591,345,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2042 4.05% 14,510,000.00                  605,855,000      

SF 2024‐2N 12/1/2036 4.05% 1,315,000.00                    607,170,000      

SF 2024‐2N 6/1/2036 4.05% 1,300,000.00                    608,470,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2030 4.05% 550,000.00                       609,020,000      

SF 2018-1N 12/1/2048 4.00% 7,495,000.00                    616,515,000      

SF 2019-1N 6/1/2049 4.00% 7,155,000.00                    623,670,000      

SF 2020-1N 6/1/2050 4.00% 5,480,000.00                    629,150,000      

SF 2024‐2N 6/1/2035 4.00% 1,345,000.00                    630,495,000      

SF 2024‐2N 12/1/2035 4.00% 1,330,000.00                    631,825,000      

SF 2025‐1A 6/1/2027 4.00% 650,000.00                       632,475,000      

SF 2025‐1A 12/1/2026 4.00% 625,000.00                       633,100,000      

SF 2025‐1A 6/1/2026 4.00% 605,000.00                       633,705,000      

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2036 4.00% 555,000.00                       634,260,000      

SF 2017-1N 12/1/2047 4.00% 550,000.00                       634,810,000      

SF 2024‐1N 6/1/2036 4.00% 540,000.00                       635,350,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2030 4.00% 535,000.00                       635,885,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2030 4.00% 320,000.00                       636,205,000      

SF 2017-1AR 6/1/2039 4.00% 275,000.00                       636,480,000      

SF 2025‐1A 12/1/2027 4.00% 135,000.00                       636,615,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2028 4.00% 100,000.00                       636,715,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2028 4.00% 100,000.00                       636,815,000      

SF 2023‐2A 12/1/2026 3.95% 825,000.00                       637,640,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2029 3.95% 520,000.00                       638,160,000      



Series Maturity Coupon Outstanding Par Amount Cumulative Total

SF 2024‐1N 12/1/2035 3.95% 515,000.00                       638,675,000      

SF 2024‐1N 6/1/2035 3.95% 500,000.00                       639,175,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2030 3.95% 310,000.00                       639,485,000      

SF 2025‐1A 12/1/2025 3.95% 285,000.00                       639,770,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2026 3.95% 100,000.00                       639,870,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2026 3.95% 100,000.00                       639,970,000      

SF 2024‐1A 6/1/2027 3.95% 100,000.00                       640,070,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2027 3.95% 100,000.00                       640,170,000      

SF 2023‐2A 12/1/2025 3.90% 1,860,000.00                    642,030,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2035 3.90% 760,000.00                       642,790,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2029 3.90% 500,000.00                       643,290,000      

SF 2024‐1A 12/1/2025 3.90% 425,000.00                       643,715,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2029 3.90% 290,000.00                       644,005,000      

SF 2023‐1N 6/1/2035 3.85% 735,000.00                       644,740,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2028 3.85% 485,000.00                       645,225,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2029 3.85% 280,000.00                       645,505,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2034 3.80% 710,000.00                       646,215,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2028 3.80% 470,000.00                       646,685,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2028 3.80% 220,000.00                       646,905,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2037 3.75% 6,975,000.00                    653,880,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2049 3.75% 6,740,000.00                    660,620,000      

SF 2023‐1N 6/1/2034 3.75% 690,000.00                       661,310,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2027 3.75% 455,000.00                       661,765,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2028 3.75% 175,000.00                       661,940,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2033 3.70% 665,000.00                       662,605,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2027 3.70% 440,000.00                       663,045,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2027 3.70% 155,000.00                       663,200,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2034 3.65% 1,055,000.00                    664,255,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2034 3.65% 1,030,000.00                    665,285,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2025 3.65% 970,000.00                       666,255,000      

SF 2023‐1N 6/1/2033 3.65% 645,000.00                       666,900,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2026 3.65% 430,000.00                       667,330,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2027 3.65% 135,000.00                       667,465,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2033 3.60% 1,000,000.00                    668,465,000      

SF 2024‐2A 6/1/2026 3.60% 900,000.00                       669,365,000      

SF 2023‐1A 6/1/2026 3.60% 415,000.00                       669,780,000      

SF 2024‐2A 12/1/2026 3.60% 125,000.00                       669,905,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2033 3.55% 970,000.00                       670,875,000      

SF 2023‐1A 12/1/2025 3.55% 400,000.00                       671,275,000      

SF 2023‐1N 12/1/2032 3.55% 165,000.00                       671,440,000      

SF 2013 1N 12/1/2033 3.50% 11,070,000.00                  682,510,000      

SF2015-1AR 6/1/2038 3.50% 5,230,000.00                    687,740,000      

SF 2017-2N 6/1/2047 3.50% 770,000.00                       688,510,000      

SF 2013 1A-R 12/1/2025 3.45% 335,000.00                       688,845,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2032 3.40% 945,000.00                       689,790,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2032 3.40% 920,000.00                       690,710,000      

SF 2016-2N 12/1/2036 3.35% 3,485,000.00                    694,195,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2031 3.30% 900,000.00                       695,095,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2031 3.30% 870,000.00                       695,965,000      

SF 2017-3N 12/1/2032 3.25% 4,360,000.00                    700,325,000      

SF2015-1AR 6/1/2026 3.25% 1,325,000.00                    701,650,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2030 3.25% 850,000.00                       702,500,000      

SF 2013 1N 12/1/2028 3.20% 4,910,000.00                    707,410,000      

SF 2016-1N 12/1/2036 3.20% 3,835,000.00                    711,245,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2030 3.20% 825,000.00                       712,070,000      

SF 2017-2N 12/1/2032 3.15% 3,455,000.00                    715,525,000      

SF 2016-2N 12/1/2031 3.05% 9,225,000.00                    724,750,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2041 3.05% 3,120,000.00                    727,870,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2051 3.00% 21,115,000.00                  748,985,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2049 3.00% 12,490,000.00                  761,475,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2039 3.00% 6,885,000.00                    768,360,000      



Series Maturity Coupon Outstanding Par Amount Cumulative Total

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2050 3.00% 5,950,000.00                    774,310,000      

SF 2016-1N 12/1/2031 3.00% 5,110,000.00                    779,420,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2029 3.00% 800,000.00                       780,220,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2029 3.00% 780,000.00                       781,000,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2028 2.90% 760,000.00                       781,760,000      

SF 2017-3N 12/1/2028 2.85% 945,000.00                       782,705,000      

SF 2020-1N 12/1/2043 2.80% 4,095,000.00                    786,800,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2028 2.80% 740,000.00                       787,540,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2034 2.75% 3,550,000.00                    791,090,000      

SF 2017-2N 12/1/2028 2.75% 530,000.00                       791,620,000      

SF 2017-1N 12/1/2025 2.70% 965,000.00                       792,585,000      

SF 2017-2N 6/1/2028 2.70% 515,000.00                       793,100,000      

SF 2020-1N 12/1/2040 2.65% 7,250,000.00                    800,350,000      

SF 2016-2N 12/1/2027 2.65% 1,310,000.00                    801,660,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2027 2.65% 720,000.00                       802,380,000      

SF 2016-2N 6/1/2027 2.60% 1,270,000.00                    803,650,000      

SF 2017-3N 6/1/2026 2.60% 850,000.00                       804,500,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2043 2.55% 4,830,000.00                    809,330,000      

SF 2016-1N 12/1/2027 2.55% 1,315,000.00                    810,645,000      

SF 2022-1N 6/1/2027 2.55% 700,000.00                       811,345,000      

SF 2017-2N 12/1/2027 2.55% 505,000.00                       811,850,000      

SF 2017-2AR 12/1/2025 2.55% 100,000.00                       811,950,000      

SF 2016-1N 6/1/2027 2.50% 1,285,000.00                    813,235,000      

SF 2016-2N 12/1/2026 2.50% 1,255,000.00                    814,490,000      

SF 2019-1N 12/1/2026 2.50% 820,000.00                       815,310,000      

SF 2017-2N 6/1/2027 2.50% 490,000.00                       815,800,000      

SF 2020-1N 12/1/2035 2.45% 3,805,000.00                    819,605,000      

SF 2016-2N 6/1/2026 2.45% 1,245,000.00                    820,850,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2044 2.45% 1,105,000.00                    821,955,000      

SF 2017-3N 12/1/2025 2.45% 830,000.00                       822,785,000      

SF 2019-1N 6/1/2026 2.45% 795,000.00                       823,580,000      

SF 2022-1N 12/1/2026 2.45% 685,000.00                       824,265,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2041 2.40% 14,570,000.00                  838,835,000      

SF 2016-1N 12/1/2026 2.40% 1,285,000.00                    840,120,000      

SF 2016-1N 6/1/2026 2.40% 1,255,000.00                    841,375,000      

SF 2020-1N 6/1/2032 2.40% 620,000.00                       841,995,000      

SF 2020-1N 12/1/2032 2.40% 605,000.00                       842,600,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2031 2.40% 555,000.00                       843,155,000      

SF 2017-2N 12/1/2026 2.40% 480,000.00                       843,635,000      
SF 2020-2N 12/1/2035 2.15% 10,665,000.00                  854,300,000      
SF 2019-1N 12/1/2025 2.35% 775,000.00                       855,075,000      
SF 2022-1N 6/1/2026 2.35% 660,000.00                       855,735,000      
SF 2020-1N 12/1/2031 2.35% 625,000.00                       856,360,000      
SF 2019-2N 6/1/2031 2.35% 545,000.00                       856,905,000      
SF 2017-2N 6/1/2026 2.35% 475,000.00                       857,380,000      
SF 2019-2A 6/1/2027 2.35% 35,000.00                         857,415,000      
SF 2016-1N 12/1/2025 2.30% 1,235,000.00                    858,650,000      
SF 2016-2N 12/1/2025 2.30% 1,100,000.00                    859,750,000      
SF 2020-1N 6/1/2031 2.30% 615,000.00                       860,365,000      
SF 2019-2N 12/1/2030 2.30% 530,000.00                       860,895,000      
SF 2021-2N 12/1/2036 2.25% 7,740,000.00                    868,635,000      
SF 2022-1N 12/1/2025 2.25% 645,000.00                       869,280,000      
SF 2020-1N 12/1/2030 2.25% 605,000.00                       869,885,000      
SF 2020-1N 6/1/2030 2.25% 595,000.00                       870,480,000      
SF 2019-2N 6/1/2030 2.25% 525,000.00                       871,005,000      
SF 2019-2A 12/1/2026 2.25% 460,000.00                       871,465,000      
SF 2020-1A 12/1/2027 2.25% 285,000.00                       871,750,000      
SF 2021-1N 6/1/2041 2.20% 13,315,000.00                  885,065,000      
SF 2020-1N 12/1/2029 2.20% 595,000.00                       885,660,000      
SF 2020-1A 6/1/2027 2.20% 580,000.00                       886,240,000      
SF 2019-2N 12/1/2029 2.20% 515,000.00                       886,755,000      
SF 2019-2A 6/1/2026 2.20% 450,000.00                       887,205,000      
SF 2017-2N 12/1/2025 2.20% 365,000.00                       887,570,000      



Series Maturity Coupon Outstanding Par Amount Cumulative Total
SF 2020-2N 12/1/2040 2.35% 3,670,000.00                    891,240,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2033 2.15% 1,220,000.00                    892,460,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2033 2.15% 1,205,000.00                    893,665,000      

SF 2020-1N 6/1/2029 2.15% 605,000.00                       894,270,000      

SF 2019-2A 12/1/2025 2.15% 445,000.00                       894,715,000      

SF 2019-2N 6/1/2029 2.13% 505,000.00                       895,220,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2032 2.10% 1,185,000.00                    896,405,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2032 2.10% 1,170,000.00                    897,575,000      

SF 2020-1N 12/1/2028 2.10% 605,000.00                       898,180,000      

SF 2020-1N 6/1/2028 2.05% 590,000.00                       898,770,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2032 2.05% 580,000.00                       899,350,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2032 2.05% 570,000.00                       899,920,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2028 2.05% 490,000.00                       900,410,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2036 2.00% 8,765,000.00                    909,175,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2033 2.00% 1,375,000.00                    910,550,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2033 2.00% 1,355,000.00                    911,905,000      

SF 2021-2N 12/1/2031 2.00% 1,150,000.00                    913,055,000      

SF 2020-1A 12/1/2026 2.00% 570,000.00                       913,625,000      

SF 2020-1A 6/1/2026 2.00% 565,000.00                       914,190,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2031 2.00% 565,000.00                       914,755,000      

SF 2019-2N 6/1/2028 2.00% 490,000.00                       915,245,000      

SF 2020-1N 12/1/2027 2.00% 305,000.00                       915,550,000      

SF 2021-2N 6/1/2031 1.95% 1,135,000.00                    916,685,000      

SF 2020-1A 12/1/2025 1.95% 560,000.00                       917,245,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2031 1.95% 555,000.00                       917,800,000      

SF 2019-2N 12/1/2027 1.95% 475,000.00                       918,275,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2032 1.90% 1,330,000.00                    919,605,000      

SF 2019-2N 6/1/2027 1.90% 430,000.00                       920,035,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2030 1.85% 545,000.00                       920,580,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2032 1.80% 1,305,000.00                    921,885,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2030 1.80% 540,000.00                       922,425,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2031 1.75% 1,285,000.00                    923,710,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2031 1.75% 1,265,000.00                    924,975,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2029 1.70% 530,000.00                       925,505,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2029 1.65% 520,000.00                       926,025,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2030 1.60% 1,245,000.00                    927,270,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2030 1.55% 1,225,000.00                    928,495,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2029 1.45% 1,200,000.00                    929,695,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2028 1.40% 515,000.00                       930,210,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2029 1.35% 1,185,000.00                    931,395,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2028 1.35% 510,000.00                       931,905,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2028 1.25% 1,160,000.00                    933,065,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2028 1.15% 1,145,000.00                    934,210,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2027 1.15% 500,000.00                       934,710,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2027 1.10% 490,000.00                       935,200,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2027 0.95% 1,125,000.00                    936,325,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2026 0.95% 485,000.00                       936,810,000      

SF 2020-2N 6/1/2026 0.90% 480,000.00                       937,290,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2027 0.88% 1,110,000.00                    938,400,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2026 0.75% 1,085,000.00                    939,485,000      

SF 2021-1N 6/1/2026 0.70% 1,070,000.00                    940,555,000      

SF 2020-2N 12/1/2025 0.70% 470,000.00                       941,025,000      

SF 2021-1N 12/1/2025 0.55% 1,055,000.00                    942,080,000      

SF 2016-VR-1N 12/1/2046 Variable 7,500,000.00                    949,580,000      

SF 2018-1N-MM 12/1/2048 Floating 30,000,000.00                  979,580,000      

Total Single Family Program Bonds Indenture 979,580,000.00                


